
AMENDMENT OF SOUICITATIONJMOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT I -A- NO1. CONTRACT 10 CODE PG F

2.3.UEI10WCT o EFFECTII DATE 4. AEOU9Sr10N4"WCKAR! RED. NM PROW~ N4Ff aPPkWA"
M002 See Block 16c HR-12-073

& ISSUEDCODE 3100 7. AOMD EREIY (Vu W,,i m 5) CO, 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: Rob Robinson, 301-492-3693 Mail Stop: TWB-01-BION
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BlCN
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

& NAWM AND ADDRESS OF CONTA•CTOR ma. wuK mm.iS d ZP Code) 4 %A. AMENDENTIQT OF 8(.IITA7lON NQ

SUNTIVA, LLC
SUNTIVA EXECUTIVE CONSULTING OR DATW V M IrEM 11)

7600 L"ESBURG PIKE STE 440E ink MOIFICATON OF CONTRACTRAER HNO.

NRC-38-10-723A

FALLS CHURCH VA 220432004

C ODE 
I FAC UTY Co a e 

x

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIUCATIONS

CO TMe abov nmmbered salk~ation is amenried as set NOitn Item 14. Tte howr and date apedfrled for recelpt of 0Paem CIsexdmnded [21. not siudad.
OIers must amnowladge rereipt of Vs amendment prior to the hour ad dae apecifed In the aoiiaton oas amended, by one of Vie fo•owig malhods
(a) By comrpeting rms 8 and 1. and returning copies of the amerdment; (b) By acvnowledging receipt of thui amendtent on each copy of the
orier sUbmitlad; or (c) By separate tter or telegram which n•dudes a refermnce to t solidtalion mid amendmet numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWVLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE OESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESUI.T IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vhtue of this amenmnent you desir to changa an afir akeady submitted. such diahge maybe made
by telewgam or letter. prOvAme each telegram o lter makes rferme to the solictalon and this amendment. en i received pr to, te opening howf
and date spadled.

1z ACCOUMANDAPPROPRIAIMODATA prnqftd B&R*: 2012-84-51-H-192; Job Code: T8477; BOC: 252A
Appro.#: 31X0200; Amount Obligated this Action: $0.00
MMS#: 193882540; NAICS Code:236210

13. THIS ITEM APPLES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
rr MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

, A. 1141 o•wNce OA? IS SUF.D Fn!RsU T ro(* iudlay ) '.TE 4ANg5 M T FORTH r I M 14 AlE UD "rTE OTRT OR 1O. IN ITEM 155.

SET P05114 IN M 14. PI.MSUANT TO TNE AUTHMMT OF FAR 4aIMeý

Ca 1)15 SP.UM8ENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERE VITO PUJRSUANT TO AIJThD5I1 OF:

D rmo~aca t we Uof moasm d ma-Mf Pursuant to FAR 52.212-4 (c) *Contract Terms and Conditions
X Commercial ItemsI (JUN 2010)

E. IMPORTANT: Contmcor [EIs not, 0 Is requied -a sign this documet and MrUMn _ Copies to Vhe hIjop office.

%k8014 PTwnM oFAiMBshEKTAI~oo1F"T10N pgw.md by UCF XOG&P h~dkU VaOV W~AvWAb-d*V Mon ~rdu pm.*#ýab)

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance for Work Order 4, issued under the original

Contract number NRC-38-10-723. The period of performance will be extended from December 31, 2011 to April 30, 2012.

Basic Contract Period of Performance - 9/24/2010 - 9/23/2013 (unchanged)
Work Order Period of Performance - 3/4/2011 - 4/30/2012 (changed)
Total Contract Amount Obligated (Basic Contract) - $939,71B.56 (unchanged)
Total Contract Ceiling (Basic Contract) - $1,953,535.00 (unchanged)

Please see attached beginning on Page 2 for detailed information. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

i3A. MNOE AND TrTfL. OFSIGNER Type or P" 16k NAME AND TITTLE OF CoNTRACTIN OFFI= (Tpe - P654
Erika East

Trz~k W .L44% I re- erid .0 -Contra ngofficer

I C. ST! 7 J 81 ea~Ej~fCAEr C. WAE SIGN4W

MM4750M410iD"m
PREVIOUS EMIGH NOT USAKI

W K%- PM *Ww
3

STAPVARD FORM 30 MY 1112WPmKMW 
by QU - F 19

$00MAAEtPfT - 008J1'



NRC-38-10-723A
M002

Specific Changes are as follows:

1. Incorporate the following into Section D of the Statement of Work issued on 8/31/2011 under M001 of the Basic
Contract, NRC-38-10-723k

D. Design. prepare and implement a strategy for moving forward that-

* Provides independent consulting support to the division director, division leadership team, and designated staff
work group. (Possible team and individual coaching Interventions)

* Engages all levels of the client organization (leadership, management and staff) in problem-solving activities.

(OD interventions)

* Identifies and addresses group and interpersonal communication needs. (Possible training interventions)

* Builds capacity in Identified areas within the client organization to meet future challenges.

- Identifies concrete success metrics and corresponding evaluation materials for the consultant's work, and
assessment tools that will enable the client organization to gauge future progress.

" Includes a consultant 3 month follow-up meeting to identify any barriers to continuous progress.

" Incorporates a client organization self-assessment tool.

Elements of the client organization self assessment tool will be dependent upon the availability of schedules for
the client office's division leadership. In order to allow flexibility of schedule, this work is schedule to be
completed no later than April 30, 2012.

2. With this modification, the period of performance is hereby extended from December 31, 2011 to April 30,2012.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.


